THE DATASHEET OF
SN74CBTK16245DLR
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
 SN74CBTK16245
16-BIT FET BUS SWITCH
WITH ACTIVE-CLAMP UNDERSHOOT-PROTECTION CIRCUIT
SCDS105D – APRIL 2000 – REVISED NOVEMBER 2001
1POST OFFICE BOX 655303 •  DALLAS, TEXAS 75265

This device is fully specified for partial-power-down applications using Ioff. The Ioff circuitry disables the outputs,
preventing damaging current backflow through the device when it is powered down.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA PACKAGE† ORDERABLE
PART NUMBER
TOP-SIDE
MARKING
SSOP DL
Tube SN74CBTK16245DL
CBTK16245
40°C to 85°C
SSOP – DL
Tape and reel SN74CBTK16245DLR
CBTK16245
–40°C to 85°C
TSSOP – DGG Tape and reel SN74CBTK16245DGGR CBTK16245
TVSOP – DGV Tape and reel SN74CBTK16245DGVR CP245
† Package drawings, standard packing quantities, thermal data, symbolization, and PCB design
guidelines are available at www.ti.com/sc/package.
Copyright   2001, Texas Instruments Incorporated
Please be aware that an important notice concerning availability, standard warranty, and use in critical applications of